

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9766/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2009 in
481/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

CRLA No.

BABBU @ OM PRAKASH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and
exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office
report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2218 of 2010

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Harish Chandra Pant, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.) No.9766 of 2009

The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

SLP(Crl.) No.2218 of 2010

As prayed by the counsel for the
petitioners, put up after a week.Permission is granted for filing
additional documents.(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(R.K. Sharma)
Court Master